# CH \$65.00 164

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger and Change of Name

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexgen Fueling, Inc.		10/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chart Energy & Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	One Infinity Corporate Centre Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Garfield Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644761	CORE-IN-KETTLE
Registration Number:	3022860	SHIMTEC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com, laura.a.smith@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Feldman

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

Signature:	/markfeldman/	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Feldman	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REG NO 1644761	

900192109 REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0164

Date:	05/17/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=CORE-IN-KETTLE cert of merger#p source=CORE-IN-KETTLE cert of merger#p source=CORE-IN-KETTLE cert of merger#p	page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0165

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:19 AM 10/14/2005 FILED 08:15 AM 10/14/2005 SRV 050839989 - 3325109 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CHELP, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

and

COASTAL FABRICATION, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

into

# NEXGEN FUELING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 (c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the 'DGCL''), the undersigned corporation, DOES HERBBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name	State of Formation
CHELP, Inc.	Delaware
Coastal Fabrication, LLC	Delaware
NexGen Fueling Inc.	Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among the Constituent Entities, dated October 14, 2005 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), which provides for the merger of CHELP, Inc. and Coastal Fabrication, LLC with and into NexGen Fueling, Inc. (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Sections 264 and 251, as applicable, of the DGCL.
- 3. The Merger shall become effective at 12:00 pm Eastern Time on October 14, 2005
- 4. The surviving entity shall be NexGen Fueling, Inc. and simultaneous herewith its name shall be changed to Chart Energy & Chemicals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving Corporation").

(JRB1284 DOC;3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0166

- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of NexGen Fueling, Inc. currently in effect shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and shall be amended to reflect the above name change by virtue of the Merger.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is One Infinity Corporate Centre Drive, Suite 300, Garfield Heights, Ohio 44125.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request without cost, to all stockholders and members of the Constituent Entities.

\*\*\*\*

{JRB2284.DOC;3}

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the  $14^{\rm th}$  day of October, 2005.

NEXGEN FUELING, INC.

Name: Michael F. Biehl

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 05/17/2011**